

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE PROJECT: Structural and Civil Karst Mitigation Relating to the Cave at Cambria Drive, Round Rock, Texas (“**Project**”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and **Dunaway Associates, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership acting by and through its General Partner, Dunaway Genpar, LLC** (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services dated effective **March 20, 2018** (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount payable under the Contract to **\$76,000.00**; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

- I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from \$76,000.00 to \$86,000.00.

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



AUTHORIZATION FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Date: August 8, 3018 **Amendment No.:** #2 **Dunaway Project No.:** B004339.001
Project Name: Structural and Civil Karst Mitigation Relating to the Cave at Cambria Drive Round Rock, TX
Attn: Terron Evertson, P.E.
Client: Williamson County
Address: 3151 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite B, Georgetown, TX 78626

Services covered by this authorization shall be performed in accordance with the Dunaway "Standard Terms & Conditions," under the original Agreement dated March 5, 2018.

	LUMP SUM SERVICES	TIME & MATERIAL SERVICES	TOTAL
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$7,500	\$58,170	\$65,670
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 AMOUNT:		\$10,330	\$10,330
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 AMOUNT:		\$10,000	\$10,000
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:			\$86,000

Client hereby requests and authorizes Dunaway Associates, L.P. (Dunaway) to perform the following additional services:

DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK

- a. Coordination, agency approval, report review, for Fifth Chamber mitigation.
- b. Ongoing field visits
- c. Construction change order for Fifth Chamber or future quantity adjustments.
- d. Maintaining highest level of responsiveness throughout construction

If the proposed scope of this amendment meets with your approval, please sign below and return one copy to our office as our notice to proceed.

Respectfully submitted,

DUNAWAY ASSOCIATES, L.P.,
a Texas limited partnership

Agreed & Accepted

WILLIAMSON COUNTY




Eddie Bogard, PE
Engagement Manager

By: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____



Ross Eubanks, PE, SE
Vice President

EDB/krr